
2025-26 ROSTER AS OF 10/9/25   

FORWARDS (18)
No. PLAYER HT WT S BORN BIRTHPLACE 2024-25 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ
13 Quentin Musty 6-2 205 L 7/6/05 Hamburg, N.Y. Sudbury

S.J. Barracuda
OHL
AHL

33
3

30
0

29
0

59
0

59
4

ED/23

14 Kasper Halttunen 6-3 205 R 6/7/05 Helsinki, Finland London
S.J. Barracuda

OHL
AHL

38
6

21
2

20
2

41
4

38
2

ED/23

15 Shane Bowers 6-2 185 L 6/3/99 Halifax, N.S. Utica
New Jersey

AHL
NHL

65
4

3
0

14
0

17
0

27
0

TR/25

16 Colin White 6-1 195 R 1/30/97 Boston, Mass. S.J Barracuda
S.J. Sharks

AHL
NHL

48
3

12
0

13
0

25
0

32
0

FA/24

17 Oskar Olausson 6-1 180 L 11/10/02 Stockholm, Sweden Colorado
Colorado

AHL
NHL

61
2

11
0

15
0

26
0

26
0

TR/25

18 Filip Bystedt 6-3 210 L 2/4/04 Norrkoping, Sweden S.J. Barracuda AHL 50 12 19 31 26 ED/22
24 Oliver Wahlstrom 6-2 205 R 6/13/00 Portland, Maine N.Y. Islanders

Boston
Providence

NHL
NHL
AHL

27
16
19

2
1
9

2
1
6

4
2
15

9
28
10

TO/25

40 Jimmy Huntington 6-0 200 L 11/18/98 Laval, Qc. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton AHL 4 1 3 4 0 FA/25
41 Samuel Laberge 6-2 205 L 4/10/97 Chateauguay, Qc. Utica AHL 38 3 1 4 76 FA/25

46 Cam Lund 6-2 195 R 6/7/04 Bridgewater, Mass. Northeastern
S.J. Sharks

NCAA
NHL

37
11

18
2

22
1

40
1

14
4

ED/22

54 Patrick Giles 6-5 220 R 1/3/00 Chevy Chase, Md. Charlotte
Florida

S.J. Sharks
S.J. Barracuda

AHL
NHL
NHL
AHL

39
9
8
8

5
0
1
4

2
0
0
0

7
0
1
4

39
0
0
6

TR/25

56 Ethan Cardwell 5-11 200 R 8/30/02 Oshawa, Ont. S.J. Barracuda
S.J. Sharks

AHL
NHL

63
6

11
1

37
0

48
1

40
2

ED/21

63 Zack Ostapchuk 6-4 215 L 5/29/03 St. Albert, Alta. Ottawa
Belleville

S.J. Sharks

NHL
AHL
NHL

43
15
13

1
2
0

3
9
0

4
11
0

26
10
19

TR/25

67 Lucas Vanroboys 6-2 175 R 7/24/99 Thamesville, Ont. S.J. Barracuda AHL 69 11 5 16 151 FA/24
76 Anthony Vincent 6-0 195 R 8/12/97 Wilton, Conn. S.J. Barracuda AHL 68 10 9 19 88 FA/23
83 Donavan Houle 6-1 185 R 11/4/99 Montreal, Qc. S.J. Barracuda AHL 64 10 14 24 59 FA/24
84 Pavol Regenda 6-3 220 L 12/7/99 Michalovce, Slovakia S.J. Barracuda AHL

AHL
36
36

9
4

16
12

25
16

30
36

TR/25

92 Igor Chernyshov 6-3 195 R 11/30/05 Penza, Russia Saginaw
S.J. Barracuda

OHL
AHL

23
2

19
0

36
1

55
1

6
0

ED/24

DEFENSEMEN (8)
No. PLAYER HT WT S BORN BIRTHPLACE 2024-25 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ
25 Mattias Havelid 5-9 165 R 1/1/04 Taby, Sweden Linkoping

Djugardens
SweHL 
Swe-1

19
18

0
2

1
12

1
14

4
4

ED/22

42 Luca Cagnoni 5-9 180 L 12/21/04 Burnaby, B.C. S.J. Barracuda
S.J. Sharks

AHL
NHL

64
6

16
0

36
2

52
2

28
8

ED/23

59 Cole Clayton 6-2 200 R 2/29/00 Strathmore, Alta. Cleveland AHL 63 1 14 15 37 FA/25
61 Jake Furlong 6-1 195 L 3/4/04 Upper Tantallon, N.S. S.J. Barracuda AHL 66 1 7 8 18 ED/22
70 Noah Beck 6-3 205 L 3/25/01 Richmond Hill, Ont. Arizona State

S.J. Barracuda
NCHC
AHL

37
1

5
0

28
0

33
0

28
0

FA/25

79 John Gormley 6-4 225 L 9/19/00 Bronx, N.Y. Long Island Univ.
S.J. Barracuda

Wichita

NCAA
AHL
ECHL

34
7
6

2
0
0

0
1
0

2
1
0

26
5
5

FA/25

86 Braden Hache 6-3 210 L 5/21/03 Manchester, N.H. Wichita
S.J. Barracuda

ECHL
AHL

33
32

2
3

14
7

16
10

63
82

FA/24

98 Jack Bar 6-2 209 R 10/7/02 Newmarket, Ont. Harvard ECAC 25 0 3 3 25 TO/25

GOALTENDERS (3)
No. PLAYER HT WT C BORN BIRTHPLACE 2024-25 TEAM LGE GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA ACQ
34 Matt Davis 6-1 195 L 6/16/01 Calgary, Alta. Denver NCHC 40 2375 2.07 29-10-1 1 82 FA/25
35 Gabe Carriere 6-2 185 L 11/6/00 Ottawa, Ont. Wichita

S.J. Barracuda
ECHL
AHL

25
22

1522
1215

2.60
3.06

14-9-2
10-9-3

3
2

66
62

FA/24

36 Jakub Ŝkarek 6-4 210 L 11/10/99 Jihlava, Czechia Bridgeport
N.Y. Islanders

AHL
NHL

22
2

1159
76

3.52
3.94

5-13-1
0-1-0

1
0

68
5

FA/25


